

STATE LICENSING COMPLIANCE REPORT

Report #: HL372744740C Date Concluded: October 12, 2022

Name, Address, and County of Facility Investigated:

Berkeley Heights Homes 3957 Wisconsin Ave N New Hope, MN 55427 Hennepin County

Facility Type: Assisted Living Facility (ALF) Evaluator's Name:

Maerin Renee, RN, Special Investigator Katie Germann, RN, Special Investigator

The Minnesota Department of Health conducted a complaint investigation to determine compliance with state laws and rules governing the provision of care under Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 144G. The purpose of this complaint investigation was to review if facility policies and practices comply with applicable laws and rules. No maltreatment under Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 626 was alleged.

To view a copy of the correction orders, if any, please visit: https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/directory/provcompselect.html, or call 651-201-4201 to be provided a copy via mail or email. If you are viewing this report on the MDH website, please see the attached state form.

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SU AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION	ZVI VII IMBED:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				С		
37274	B.	. WING		09/28/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
BERKELEY HEIGHTS HOMES LLC NEW HOPE, MN 55427						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICION OF DE	ED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLETE	=	
0 000 Initial Comments	0	000				
Initial comments ******ATTENTION****** ASSISTED LIVING PROVIDER LIG CORRECTION ORDER In accordance with Minnesota State 144G.08 to 144G.95, these correct issued pursuant to a complaint inve- issued pursuant to a complaint inve- provided at the statute number indi When a Minnesota Statute contains items, failure to comply with any of be considered lack of compliance. INITIAL COMMENTS: #HL372744740C On September 28, 2022, the Minne Department of Health conducted a investigation at the above provider, following correction orders are issu of the complaint investigation, there residents receiving services under Assisted Living license. The following correction order is iss #HL372744740C tag identification	estigation. In is corrected ements cated below. Is several the items will esota complaint and the ed. At the time ewere zero (0) the provider's ested for		The Minnesota Department of Head documents the State Licensing Co Orders using federal software. Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota State Statutes for Assis Living Facilities. The assigned tag appears in the far left column entitl Prefix Tag." The state statute numbers to compliance are listed in the "Summary Statement of Deficienci column. This column also includes findings that are in violation of the requirement after the statement, "Thin Minnesota requirement is not met avidenced by." Following the survestindings is the Time Period for Complex Minnesota Statute §144G.30, (c), the assisted living facilities must document any action taken to complex the correction order. A copy of the survestinding is the Time Period for Complex Minnesota Statute §144G.30, (c), the assisted living facilities must document any action taken to complex the correction order. A copy of the requested for follow-up surful to the correction order of the column, which states "Provider's Correction." The letter in the left column is used tracking purposes and reflects the and level issued pursuant to Minn. 144G.31, Subd. 2 and 3.	ted number ed "ID per and statute es" the state his as yors ' rection. Subd. 5 st ply with provider ons veys. uired to roval; e fourth Plan of I for scope		
01170 SS=F	0	01170				
(a) A facility must provide at least 3 Minnesota Department of Health	0 calendar					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE TITLE

Minnesota Department of Health

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE		SURVEY	
		37274	B. WING		09/2	28/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR S	UPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
BERKELEY HEIGHTS	HOMES	LLC	CONSIN AVE PE, MN 5542	ENUE NORTH 27		
PREFIX (EACH DE	EFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
01170 Continued F	rom pa	ge 1	01170			
the resident of a facility- include: (1) the effect (2) the prop (3) a statem proposed the consequence (4) the name employed be may discuse (5) contact Ombudsmat (b) Notwiths conduct a facility with less the transfer is r (1) condition private living (2) the resident	tive data osed transfer, ces of a ces o	ender the resident's room or ninhabitable; gent medical needs; or Ith or safety of another				
by: Based on infailed to prowritten notice legal/design Ombudsmathe Ombuds Developme transfer of the living service another builting services.	terview vide a 3 ce to the ated re and	and record review, the facility 30-day calendar day advance resident and/or the resident's presentative, the Office of ong-Term Care, or the Office of Mental Health and abilities prior to initiating the residents receiving assisted esidents were transferred to med by the facility.				
violation that	nt did no	t harm a resident's health or otential to have harmed a				

Minnesota Department of Health

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT C AND PLAN OF	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED
						;
		37274	B. WING		09/2	8/2022
NAME OF PRO	VIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
BERKELEY	HEIGHTS HOMES	LLC	CONSIN AVE PE, MN 5542	ENUE NORTH 27		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
01170 C	ontinued From pa	ge 2	01170			
or or of	despread scope (represent a systemant in the residents).	safety) and was issued at a (when problems are pervasive emic failure that has affected to affect a large portion or all				
 -	ndings include:					
30 re re fo - (a a - ti - ti - a pr co - ti er m - c fo - (i - (i - ti - ti - ti - ti - ti - ti	D-day written notification is sidents and the representative as relative as relative as relative as relative as relative as relative must produce written not sident's legal and facility-initiated transfer and content that the oposed transfer, and content and content information on tact information of Long-Term Cares of not withstanding the product of the content o	of the proposed transfer; sfer location; he resident may refuse the and may discuss any refusal with staff of the facility; eact information of a person cility with whom the resident tice of transfer; and h for the Office of Ombudsman e; g paragraph (a), a facility may				
co wi is -co pr -tl -a of	ith less than 30 days necessary due to onditions that rendrivate living unit under the resident's urge to the facility.	itiated transfer of a resident ays written notice if the transfer: der the resident's room or hinhabitable; nt medical needs; or or safety of another resident by closure plan dated August 3,				
20		proposed date of facility				

Minnesota Department of Health

Minnesota Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		37274	B. WING		09/2	; 8/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3957 WISCONSIN AVENUE NORTH NEW HOPE, MN 55427						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES (CROSS-REFERENCE)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
01170	Continued From pa	ge 3	01170			
	Minnesota Department transfer notices for with transfer dates in August 1, 2022. Mile the closure plan and had not been received being provided evidence that the Outlong-Term Care or for Mental Health and had been notified of During interview on a.m., the administrate facility had not prover residents, resident information of Ombudsman prior to the facility Discharge of transity dated August discharged or transity coordinated process accordance with 14 No further information.	d by the facility lacked ffice of the Ombudsman for the Office of the Ombudsman and Developmental Disabilities of the transfers. September 30, 2022, at 11:30 ator (Admin)-A confirmed the ided a written notice to legal representatives or for the Office of the o the relocation of the three or the facility. Ge and Transfer of Residents 1, 2021, indicated residents ferred would have a se for discharge or transfer in 4G statutes.				

Minnesota Department of Health